
 
 
 

 

 
       January 31, 2013   
       File No: 43S0124 (dib) 
 
Honeywell, Inc. 
Attn: Benny DeHghi 
2525 West 190th Street 
Torrance, CA  90504-6099 
Benny.dehghi@honeywell.com 
 
SUBJECT: Extension of Due Date for Requirement for a Work Plan for Additional Vapor 

Intrusion Evaluation, Synertek Building One Superfund Site, 3050 Coronado Drive, 
Santa Clara, Santa Clara County 

 
Dear Mr. DeHghi: 
 
This letter responds to your January 23, 2014, letter requesting an extension of the due date for 
submittal of a work plan for additional vapor intrusion investigation for the subject site.  The 
requirement for an additional vapor intrusion investigation is contained in the Regional Water 
Board’s December 16, 2013, letter which required submittal of a work plan by January 31, 2014. 
 
You are requesting the opportunity to discuss the requirements for the vapor intrusion evaluation 
and the activities that will be necessary to prepare the work plan.  A meeting between yourself, the 
Environmental Protection Agency, and Regional Water Board staff is scheduled for Thursday, 
February 6, 2014, to discuss the matter.  You requested an extension of the due date for the work 
plan to April 14, 2014. 
 
I hereby extend the due date for submittal of the required work plan to April 14, 2014. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact David Barr of my staff at (510) 622-2313 [e-mail 
dbarr@waterboards.ca.gov]. 
 
       Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
       Bruce H. Wolfe 
       Executive Officer 
 
cc: Mailing List 
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Mailing List: 
 
Jim Lindsey 
jim@jlindsey.com 
 
Kalil Jenab 
Cassidy Turley BT Commercial 
kjenab@ctbt.com 
 
Melanie Morash 
U.S. EPA 
Morash.Melanie@epa.gov 
 
Teresa Tamburello 
CH2MHill 
Teresa.tamburello@ch2m.com 
 
George Cook 
Santa Clara Valley Water District 
gcook@valleywater.org 
 
David Parker 
Santa Clara City Fire Department 
Hazardous Materials Division 
dparker@ci.santa-clara.ca.us 
 
Allen Louie 
Crystal Solar 
alouie@xtalsolar.com 
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